Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK OF		06/18/2007	Banking
MASSACHUSETTS		00/18/2007	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.M. WINSTON BAND INSTRUMENTS CO. OF BOSTON, INC.
Street Address:	38 West 21st Street 5th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2535580	E.M. WINSTON
Registration Number:	2526729	WINSTON
Serial Number:	76623141	KEYNOTE
Serial Number:	76624083	JAMLIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900080054

Fax Number: (212)310-1659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-626-4557

Email: lisa.w.rosaya@bakernet.com, diana.b.girardi@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Rosaya

1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56183953-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa W. Rosaya

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0436

Signature:	/lwr/
Date:	06/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Winston Release 4 Marks#page1.tif source=Winston Release 4 Marks#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0437

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated the 17th day of August, 2006, between E.M. Winston Band Instruments Co. of Boston, Inc. and Citizens Bank of Massachusetts ("Security Agreement"), has a security interest in the intellectual property assets of E.M. WINSTON BAND INSTRUMENTS CO. OF BOSTON, INC., including without limitation the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Collateral"), and since the obligations of the Security Agreement have been satisfied, CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Collateral held by CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS, including without limitation those security interests recorded at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on September 13, 2006 at reel and frame number 3397/0882, to E.M. WINSTON BAND INSTRUMENTS CO. OF BOSTON, INC. and does hereby revest in E.M. WINSTON BAND INSTRUMENTS CO. OF BOSTON, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral pledged to CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS under the Security Agreement.

CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS

DATED: June 18, 2007

By: Thomas Opie
Title: Senior Vice President

Address:

53 State Street Boston, MA 02109

NYCDMS/1049005.1 BO1 15853866.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0438

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	APP. SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	ISSUED
E.M. WINSTON	75/910,705	02/04/2000	2,535,580	02/05/2002
WINSTON	75/910,707	02/04/2000	2,526,729	01/08/2002
KEYNOTE	76/623,141	12/03/2004		
JAMLIN	76/624,083	12/13/2004		

NYCDMS/1049005.1 BO1 15853866.1

RECORDED: 06/22/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0439